
Colorado Inclusive Higher Education Pathways for Individuals with Intellectual Disabilities 

                                    

Elevate at Arapahoe Community College - https://www.arapahoe.edu/elevate-acc  

Jennifer Woegens - Elevate Coordinator   Charity Aymami - Academic Support Professional  
303-797-5806       303-797-5694 
Jennifer.Woegens@arapahoe.edu   charity.aymami@arapahoe.edu  
 
Danielle Batten – Academic Support Assistant  
303-797-5730 
Danielle.Batten@arapahoe.edu  
 
Inclusive Services at University of Colorado at Colorado Springs- 
https://www.uccs.edu/inclusiveservices/  
 
Christi Kasa, Ph.D. - Director     Julie Harmon – Inclusion Coordinator 
719-255-4581       719-255-4214 
ckasa@uccs.edu      jharmon@uccs.edu 
 

Jon Dumas – Campus & Community Coordinator      Linda Shelton – Office Manager 
719-255-4581      719-255-4581 
jdumas@uccs.edu     lshelto2@uccs.edu 

GOAL at University of Northern Colorado - http://www.unco.edu/unc-goal/  

Christina Ruffatti – Executive Director   James Slaughter - Director of Campus Inclusion 
970-351-4605      970-351-1541  
Christina.ruffatti@unco.edu    james.slaughter@unco.edu 
 
Laura Anderson - Academic Coordinator 
laura.anderson@unco.edu 

IN! Colorado Initiative for Inclusive Higher Education - www.inclusivehighered.org  

Tracy Murphy - Executive Director    Shelby Bates – Outreach Coordinator 
303-756-6101       720-580-1277 
tracy@inclusivehighered.org     shelbyb@inclusivehighered.org 

Think College – www.thinkcollege.net 

Think College is a national organization dedicated to developing, expanding, and improving inclusive 
higher education options for people with intellectual disability.  


